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an interim order restraining the Government tram proceeding further in the case.

Investigations into certain other alleged malpractices involving the firm MIs. Jain Suddha Vanaspati are also being made by the Custnms authorities and the Central Bureau of In vestigation.

Survey of JDiDeral resources In
Bl3u1than

2130. SHRI SATISH AGAR'NAL:
Will the Minister of STEEL AND
MINES be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that during 1978 and 1979 an extensive survey was undertaken to find out the mineral resources in Rajasthan;

(b) if so, whether the results of the survey have since been flnrllispd; -l'1d

(c) whether it is a fact that copper reserves have been traced as a result Of the above survey und if so, the names of the places \vhere the~e have been found and the names of the other mineral resources located as a result of the above survey?

THE MINISTER OF COMMFtHCE
AND CIVIL SUPPLIES; AND Sl'EEL
& MINES (SHRI PRAN AB MUKHER-
JEE): (a) During 1978 and 1979,
Geological Survey of India and State Department of Mines and Geology continued to carry out exploration fOr minerals in different parts of Rajasthan.

(b) Results of some of the survey projects have been finalised.

(c) As a result of the investigations
\carried out reserves of copper ore estimated are 3.5 million tonnes with
1.6 per cent copper in Basantgarh in Sirohi district; and 1 million tonne with 1 per cent copper in Padarki-pal in Dungarpur district. Significant re. sults were also achieved in the investigation for copper in difl'crent areas in Jhunjhunu, Sikar, Chittorgarh and Jaipur districts.

Others minerals located during the surveys include barytes in Relpatlfa, Udaipur district, bentonite in Banner and Jhalawar districts· zinc-lead ore in Agucha in Bhilwara'district, limestone in Sawaimadhopur district and tin and tungsten ore in Sirohi dJsltrict.

UIS~" .~l IT'U r""" ~'" " • .-""' ~"'!I['tJ
2131. '"~'"'" mn: tR1

fiftr tf~ ~ ~ CflT!l'lT ~ fctr :
( Cfl ) (I CSC;l"qf)ff ~T ~ fit @j('(l ~)

Cf1fl ~ <l'm f;r+;r ff~ ~:;;;r ~ ct1Tl it
~-~ ~ ~ iJ1t ~vr
ctft mw fifiO'fT fft;

( v ) f'lt=if ~ qtj- ef))~:qo 'fl1'T
WCfCTT ~ ;; ~ ~ if; CflIT
CfiT~ it; ~1~

( ~ ) ro frr+'f mtr ~ Cf)) $Jf I ~fI '1
"[VT ~ 5(GT·; rn CfiT lTmt- atl)
m~ ~T CfiI4Tf..ClCi rn CfiT fcr:qr~ ~?

fCftf +i6,,~q q ~ "Of' ( ~,
~\S141"!'!!"'!'!'1,,,,,,..w.wN ~~) ( ~ ) ~ ( 11" )

~~ m~ W=q(f rn etT ~
~ ~ ..... ~ ~

C1dffrif Sfoll{11 Cf, ~ ~ '"fl~'

CfiT m"lT ~ ~ q-( mf~~ ~ ~r
~a- ~, ~~, fGRf ~it ~
~, l1NT lf~~, ~~ ~r~ I

fCf~T i(fl\if ~ lfT\iI'1T if; ~
\if) fef) ~ if; Cfl'Fi,1 ( ~ r.f.1=I~"{ Cf1ft if;
~ ~llT{ctft~~, if~;ro 4 Slfd!tld

~ ~ ctr f<lI14dT ~i ~ ~
"Sro'i fcw;rr \jffffi ~ I ~;;, 1 9 7 9 ~ ~

~ ('.

~ l~ ~ ~ rn-~ tQ(Gf.I(T
~ iti' ilit ctft GfCfil1fT -urn 1 1 3. 7 3
~~qiT ~ fm f~ 18~ . .
~ Cfitthfi ~ vm ~ it I
~ q{1 I'" 1 ;f~ srr'4flfCf)dT SfTtO'

~T ~ ~ W\t ~ ~qid4


91 Written AftB1DM's MARCH 28, 1980 Written Answer, 92

ftMii41 ~, 1,4\0, (f'IT ~ ~
it; ~anifl 9Ti ~ ~ iIlf qf(cc, ...
~, ~ Oij,ql( (I'tIT ~

""'16, rttrfHft i()\SI41i( ~ ~

+eir"q)fGfd ~ Wtlrft+t t, "ftlCifiI-
tift" l'fm if -.:vr SA1'f if)( ~ ~ I

4<41:6 n t m rm srrttf¥flfi€lI
!f1tEr ~ it;~ ftJaif(d ~ e1ft
m p.."n it; ~ ~ GIlIr 33. 3
stfijlftd ~iI"Cfi( 40 S1fijilld ~~
~t~ fiI;~ ql;f ~lit ~
~ t I SCI"lfilCfidl ~ ~T CfiT ftN ~~ '" ~ ~ Cf)f
~ -q~ 'lT1T 2 0 ~m- Cfillf'J1ilf
it;~ ~ ~m I ~lfIlfTvr il'afff ctr ttf rq "fI it; ~ '!tilf it 111' a-~ ~ ~r I \i[;r 1979~W
ctt ftvmr itl tt iij I ( ij (CfH () ~ ~
~ aru S1pq fit Cfid I 'SI'Tt(f' m tfil ftN ~ ~ ctT «Rim m
5229 ~ m '-ft~ 97.23
~ ,OllfidY ri ~ it I

Deposita in NatiOnalised Banks
2132. SHRI K. MALLANNA: Will the Minister of FIN ANCE' be pleased to state:

(a) what are the details regarding the deposits received in different nationalised banks, State-wise, during the year 1978-79; and

(b) the amount each bank paid as loans to farmers and private sector entrepreneurs during the same period,
State-wise?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI
JAGANNATH PAllADIA): (a) and
(b) Available data relating to end-
~ber 1978 are set out in the statement laid on the Table of the House. [Placed in Library. Sec No.
LT-781/80] .

Although in a broad sense the term
·private sector entrepreneurs' covers all economic ventures in the private eector. it is presumed that the re-

terence in the Question is to Small
Seale Industry.
LOIS eaJrered by Banks as a ree.lt of ,Daco1t1.ea and Bobberlea ta N ....

aHsea Bank.
2133. 8MBI CHHITUBHAI GAWT:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be
,pleased to state:

(a) what is the total loss suftered by the banks as a sequel to the incidences of dacoities and robberies which took place in different nationalised banks in the c2untry since 31st
May, 1979;

(b) the number of persons arrested and convicted and the amount recovered so lar; and

(c) the security measures banks have taken or propose to take against dacoities and robberies?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHR!
JAGANNATH PAHADIA): (a) and
(b) Infonnation to the extent possible is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

(c) While Government takes a serious view of the occurrence ot bank robberies, it expects the state Governments to take apropriate measures to ensure that such robberies dre prevented or when they occur to ensure that eftective steps are taken to bring the ,guilty to book. All the banks have their own internal security arrangements which are reviewed by them, from time to time, in the Ught of their experience and in consultation with the local police wherever required.

AvaliabiUty of SUlar to Kerala at reasonable price

2134. SHRI SKARIAH THOJ4A:S:
Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND CIVIL SUPPLIES be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are aware that shortage of sugar still persists in many areas of Kerala and it is net available On controlled price;

(b) it so, whether special attention will be paid to ensure adequate supply ot su~ar to the Xerala state; and

